
DFC SHOW/EVENT LIST FOR 2025: 
 
Read on to see what shows the club is attending in 2025. Please note this document is subject to change 
every month after the DFC Monthly Meetings, in which we will further decide what shows to go to each 
month. This list is to be used as a guide. For detailed information on what the Duchy Ford Club is doing 
monthly, we do ask that members, or people wanting to join, attend our monthly meetings. 
Please note, if at shows with a club stand, we only allow club members on the stand. Thank you. 
 
July 
Saturday 19th July: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Sunday 20th July: Wadebridge Wheels - Royal Cornwall Showground - enter here and choose ‘Duchy 
Ford Club’ when prompted, please only register with our stand if you are a club member. 
Friday 25th July: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 
August 
Saturday 2nd August: Classic Car Cornwall Meet - Bird in Hand 
Sunday 3rd August: Ruan Minor Vintage Rally - Ruan Minor 
Sunday 3rd August: Mount Edgecumbe Car Show - enter here and choose ‘Duchy Ford Club’ when 
prompted, please only register with our stand if you are a club member. 
Monday 4th August: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 9th August: Carnhell Green Rally - Camborne 
Saturday 16th August: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Saturday 16th, Sunday 17th August: West of England Steam Rally - Stithians Showground 
Thursday 21st August: Fowey Classic Car Show & Parade - Fowey River Academy, enter here 
Sunday 24th August: Lizard Classic Rally - Lizard 
Friday 29th August: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 
September 
Monday 1st September: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 6th September: Classic Car Cornwall Meet - Bird in Hand 
Sunday 7th September: Rosudgeon Vintage Rally - Rosudgeon Social Club 
Saturday 20th September: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Saturday 20th, Sunday 21st September: St Mawgan Rally - St Mawgan, Newquay 
Friday 26th September: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event - STC) 
 
October 
Saturday 4th October: Classic Car Cornwall Meet - Bird in Hand 
Monday 6th October: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Friday 31st October: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event - STC) 
 
November 
Monday 3rd November: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Fri 7th, Sat 8th, Sun 9th November: NEC Classic Car Show - NEC (attending as public) 
 
December 
Monday 1st December: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 

https://www.wadebridgewheels.co.uk/exhibitor-registration/exhibitorform
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/mount-edgcumbe-american-and-classic-car-show-car-show-exhibitors-registration-1245391161489?utm-campaign=social&utm-content=attendeeshare&utm-medium=discovery&utm-term=listing&utm-source=cp&aff=ebdsshcopyurl
https://www.foweyclassiccar.com/registration/

